Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-13-013579 | 28AUG201 3 Xz Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151518-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1157166
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1157166

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN , - .1 P

- E TE Connectivit

CHE | ZHANG - , Y
NAM

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

HDI APPLICATOR

0 PLC
I PLC
S}
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F3
MATERTAL ___ |Fimisa | wEIGHT A3 ©=1157166 r

CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scne |s"EET 1 OF |"E"

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBL ISHED ‘ RELEASEL FOR PUBL ICATION 20 I Lec DIST REVISICNS
(5)_copvmis a0 BY 170 [LECTRONICS CORPGRATIOH, ALL RIGHTS RLGEFVLD, ITEM 20 LOCATED SEES%PBE?%\%E 3 B T TESCRTPTTON BT |
NEQEER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTIGN AT FRONT HCLES A RELEASED IaRzngy | RE | TE
- B REVISED ECR-10-008180 L S §
137166 | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER S
157166-2 | B BERCH PNEUMATIC FLED CUTS CARRILR [ /.REF
I15T166-6 B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER -
7-1157166-1 | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 13
7-1157166-2 | B BENCH PHNEUMATIC FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS /@REF FEED TRACK POSITICON - - iz
7-1157166-6 | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS, BARREL 1338705-8  |BOCUMENTATION PACRAGE il
7-1157166-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT / S T S R I - - gg
AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR 982057-2 TAPE, FOAM 68
@ 040 5 T 0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1-461264-0 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
[ 000+, 0207 S T N : : gg
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF - - )
TERMINAL NAME: HPF .5 MM SENSORKONTACT ? REF 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 0. 7l R - - 62
WIRE a0 L0550 r PR [.07B] e lz el 221z 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20,0 6
: | | | | | I 18024-7 SCR, BTH SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10,00 60
INSUL | 3.30 [.130 IN] 0 2.60 1,102 N3 /BN TERML\gé\kT%EPORT RN 5-18022-2 |5CR, HEX HD CAP M4 X B.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ (A R U R I E - 58
3.75-4.03 [ 14§- 138 ] —F= 411-5283 A R EEE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
TERMI NAL 114-18912 - FEED I | | | | | |338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC B B @ 9.00 [.354 IN] N - - 55
5 a4 | a a4l 16024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
I (2) 7 22|z |2z 1-18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP W4 X 20,0 a3
TERMINALS AFPLIED "_‘.-_IL._zi RN 18030- | HUT, HEX, REG M3 52
| | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
TERM PN SEAL PH RN §90753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1563621 964071 T T . - 15
48
- - - - - - - - 47
: - - | | | | | | 1333303-1 ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED 46
| | | | | | 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
WIRE i CRIMP HE IGHT REF SETTING P R R R R - -
size @ 2D : @ 1
o 35mm? 0.8% £0.03 [.035 %001 IN] ce N - 12
_ _ 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
- N - - 10
- | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-A3SY 39
- - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 38
- - C T [ 8791033  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMALY 37
N B -l - - - - 36
- - o - - 35
| | | | | | 1320834-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - IR 1-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 33
- - RN EEE 180772 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
_ - | | | | | | I-18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 120 31
- - I | | | | | 1-1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP 6UIDE 30
I | | I | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
N - | | | | | | 155888 & SPACER, CRIMPER 28
EEEEEERE 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
I | | I | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| | | | | | 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R 1320978-1 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
& RECOMMENDEDR SPARE PARTS, | | | | | I 950371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
| - | | - | 6a0472-2 STRIPPER 22
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ 180730 TR, SKT RD CAP M4 ¥ 10,0 2l
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE 4 |4 a 444 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
TERMINATING UNITS DCUMENTATION, - | - - | 630472- 1 STRIPPER |9
- - - - 18
4, LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR p N . e
/N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. / :3
INSULAT ION DIA QUOTED 1S QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL@@ @@
WIRE INSULATIGN BIA 1S DEPENDENT OGN SEAL BEING S N N N - - 15
APPLIED. SEAL PN 964971 INS. DIA RANGE IS |.20mm-|.60mm L NI I L L O 3-20280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION :f
RN EEE 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR
& AFPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER * WARNING | - | | - | | 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT B‘NséN%Atkéééé’H?EE Vg:;% | R EEE S15707-1 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT g
QUALITFICATION,  APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TCO THREADS. SETT NG Dot oF SETTINGS | 2zl | | 1333332- 1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
& CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. BELOW M‘N REGUIRED CRIMP 3 3 3 3 3 3 994988- 1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP MBEXI6 0 W/NYLOK | 88 | | | | | | 2-240641-2 SPACER 7
HE IGHT SE%‘HNG WILL CAUSE | | | | | | 1320442-1 PLATE, BASE &7 - - - - - - - - G
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TQOL I NG, - - - - - - - - 86 |338680-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B B e B R 85 4-258011-7 |BELOCK, CRIMPLR SPACER 4
o R &84 2-562244-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 B [ - - 53 [-155886-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
Z0mm STROKE 455588~ | SPACER, CRIMPER 87 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
-] -] - - - . . | ITEM
B T S 20 PART NO DESCRIPTION N6
- - - - - - 75 P BpTigg CPOLT2008 = Tyco Electranics UK Li4
_ B B B B B T8 ® KHLPPER | Makz00Y - Termingl Howse, Glamere, Middlesex
_ _ - - - - = T o SN R T TROTZ000 [ FINE ADJUST S10C FEED
R I I B TE ome 4 HD1 APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ 76 @E§EE 3 frion e S17E CAGE CODL | DRAWING WE - RESTRICTIE T0)
_ - - - - - ANGIF +- Sap Table
IZEAM T Hi AT — ATl 00778 (©=1157 166 ’7 B
S17(-76|-72(-71 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTICN NG T TR T

AW BhS REW 31MARZOEG

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1157166 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV.B1




